

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings REC 102	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stuart R. Kipperman Hagins Fugate Joseph M. Paul George Nukuto Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bristol-Myers Squibb Company Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1	
Assignment	Street Address: Lawrenceville-Princeton Road	
Other	Dringston NI - 09542 4000	
10/14/02; 10/16/02; & Execution Date: 11/13/02	City: Princeton State: NJ Zip: 08543-4000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	3/17/009	
	lication, the execution date of the application is: 11/25/02	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7 7 4 1 ((07 05D 0 44)	
Name:Kyle M. Globerman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed	
Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
D.O. D.:: 44070	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: P.O. Box 11070	50-1196	
City: Columbia State: SC Zip: 29211-1070		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	1	
Kyle M. Globerman Name of Person Signing	11/25/02 Signature Date	
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded wit	th required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

11/27/2002 ANABI1 02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

00000052 29171559

PATENT REEL: 013526 FRAME: 0526 ATTORNEY DOCKET: 19400/09095-D

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled:

COMBINATION CLOSURE AND SCOOP

WHEREAS, BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Lawrenceville-Princeton Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right. title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file application in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY, its successors and assigns, also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention, inventions or improvements, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I/WE hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire interest.

I/WE further agree, without any payment by BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY, other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I/we may incur, to communicate to said BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

PATENT REEL: 013526 FRAME: 0527

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF thave hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature
Signature: Date:
Name: Stuart R. Kipperman
Residence: 4212 Jennings Lane, Evansville, Indiana 47720
State ofINDIANA) County ofVANDERBURGH) On this14 day ofOctober, 2002, before me personally appeared <u>Stewart R. Kipperman</u> , to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above-written.
My Completion applies August 15, 2007
My Commission expires August 15, 2007

I am a resident of Vanderburgh County, Indiana.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature.
Signature: Date:
Name: <u>Hagins/Fugate</u>
Residence: 3299 Treemont Drive, Newburgh, Indiana 47630
State of) County ofVANDERBURGH)
On this <u>14</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2002, before me personally appeared <u>Hagins Fugate</u> , to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above-written.
Notary Public Tammy J. Welcher
My Commission expires August 15, 2007

I am a resident of Vanderburgh County, Indiana.

3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature.
Signature:
Name: Joseph M. Paul
Residence: 71 Reder Road, Northfield, Connecticut 06778
State of CONNECTICUT
County of HARTFORD
On this 13 th day of November, 2002, before me personally appeared Joseph M. Paul, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above-written.
Makel L. Carter
MABEL L. CARTER My Commission expires MABEL L. CARTER NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 31, 2006

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set m	y hand on the date set after my signature
Signature: from photos	Date: 10-16-52
Name: George Nukuto	
Residence: 740 West Lincoln Lane, Des	Plaines, Illinois 60018
State of (CONO)	
County of O.S.A.	
On this 16 th day of October, 2002, before me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrurthe same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony where on the day last above-written.	ment and acknowledged that he/she executed
Notary Public	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Sandra Perez Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 05/31/2006
My Commission expires <u>つち 3 に 2006</u>	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

5

RECORDED: 11/25/2002